Department of Health

JONATHAN GARY AASEN

License Number: AA431
Data As Of 2/3/2026

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant

License AA431

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date 10/09/2017

Address of Record 2626 Capital Medical Blvd
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Discipline on File No

Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
APPLEGATE, MARK RICHARD SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 96955 01/01/2024
APPLEGATE, MARK RICHARD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 96955 12/10/2024
ATWATER, ROBERT JACKSON SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 72543 01/01/2024
ATWATER, ROBERT JACKSON SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 72543 12/10/2024
BAKER, WILMOTH HENRY Il SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 56076 01/01/2024

BAKER, WILMOTH HENRY Il SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 56076 12/10/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BHIMANI, VIPUL V
BHIMANI, VIPUL V
CANNELLA, MARK E
CANNELLA, MARK E

CASTELLANO, DOUGLAS MICHAEL

CONRAD, DANIEL PAUL MD
CONRAD, DANIEL PAUL MD
DRAPER, KEVIN WINTHROP
DRAPER, KEVIN WINTHROP

DUNKERLEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
DUNKERLEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN

FRANKLAND, JAMES MICHAEL
FRANKLAND, JAMES MICHAEL
GILLELAND, SCOTT BENJAMIN
GILLELAND, SCOTT BENJAMIN
GREEN, JOUNCMD

GREEN, JOHNCMD

HENRY, RICHARD L

HENRY, RICHARD L

HIGGINS, MATTHEW JOSEPH
HORTON, ELIZABETH MAY
HORTON, ELIZABETH MAY

JAIN, PRAVIN KUMAR

JAIN, PRAVIN KUMAR

LAZZELL, VALERIE ANNE
LAZZELL, VALERIE ANNE

LEE, ZACHARY

LOEFFLER, NANCY L MD
LOEFFLER, NANCY L MD
LUBRAND, NATHAN

LYNCH, PATRICK

MAI, HARRY THANHHAO

MAI, HARRY THANHHAO
MANGNITZ, NICHOLAS RYAN
MARCHIO, WILLIAM ALAN
MARCHIO, WILLIAM ALAN
MAURO, SALVATORE
MCLANAHAN, GREGORY ALLEN
MCLANAHAN, GREGORY ALLEN
MILLER, MICHAEL WILLIAM CARL
MILLER, MICHAEL WILLIAM CARL
MNOOKIN, STEPHEN CHARLES
MNOOKIN, STEPHEN CHARLES
MOORE, LATASHA DENISE
MOORE, LATASHA DENISE
MYERS, JEFFREY ALLEN MD
MYERS, JEFFREY ALLEN MD
NAFISI, SHAHRAM

Relationship
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

120292
120292
95603
95603
89842
34908
34908
144509
144509
147307
147307
82386
82386
139878
139878
128019
128019
46736
46736
18085
120303
120303
158406
158406
64805
64805
171096
66089
66089
166293
20536
149964
149964
144262
110912
110912
155069
82354
82354
88327
88327
82157
82157
129044
129044
70940
70940
127963

01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
09/15/2025
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
11/06/2025
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
10/23/2025
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
09/15/2025
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
09/15/2025
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
09/15/2025



Name

O'NEILL, JAMES FRANCIS
O'NEILL, JAMES FRANCIS
O'TOOLE, JAMES THOMAS
PALMERI, SHAWN ROBERT
RAYA SILVA, RAUL ANTONIO
SAND, ROBERT IAN
SCHWINDT, TIANI

SELL, BRENCE ALAN

SELL, BRENCE ALAN
STAPLETON, DAVID DION
STAPLETON, DAVID DION
SUNDAY, RENEE

TAYLOR, LIBERTY EVE
TAYLOR, LIBERTY EVE
THURMAN, NANCY M
THURMAN, NANCY M

TIAN, LING

TIAN, LING

TOTTEN, JAMES ALBERT
TOTTEN, JAMES ALBERT
WALKER, JAMES DEAROE
WENLEDER, BRETT CHRISTIAN
WENLEDER, BRETT CHRISTIAN
WILHOIT, CHRISTOPHER ANDREW M D
WILHOIT, CHRISTOPHER ANDREW M D

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

54677
54677
135702
139346
177576
16962
166663
53808
53808
120024
120024
84044
123779
123779
133939
133939
155905
155905
56833
56833
117278
109099
109099
72642
72642

01/01/2024
12/10/2024
09/15/2025
09/15/2025
11/06/2025
01/01/2024
11/04/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
09/15/2025
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
12/11/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024
01/01/2024
12/10/2024

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	JONATHAN GARY AASEN
	License Number: AA431
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

