



## JONATHAN GARY AASEN

### License Number: AA431

Data As Of 2/3/2026

Professional License Information:

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA431
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	10/09/2017
Address of Record	2626 Capital Medical Blvd TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

### Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

### Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

### Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
APPLEGATE, MARK RICHARD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96955	01/01/2024
APPLEGATE, MARK RICHARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96955	12/10/2024
ATWATER, ROBERT JACKSON	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72543	01/01/2024
ATWATER, ROBERT JACKSON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72543	12/10/2024
BAKER, WILMOTH HENRY III	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56076	01/01/2024
BAKER, WILMOTH HENRY III	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56076	12/10/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BHIMANI, VIPUL V	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120292	01/01/2024
BHIMANI, VIPUL V	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120292	12/10/2024
CANNELLA, MARK E	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95603	01/01/2024
CANNELLA, MARK E	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95603	12/10/2024
CASTELLANO, DOUGLAS MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89842	09/15/2025
CONRAD, DANIEL PAUL MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	34908	01/01/2024
CONRAD, DANIEL PAUL MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	34908	12/10/2024
DRAPER, KEVIN WINTHROP	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144509	01/01/2024
DRAPER, KEVIN WINTHROP	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144509	12/10/2024
DUNKERLEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147307	01/01/2024
DUNKERLEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147307	12/10/2024
FRANKLAND, JAMES MICHAEL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82386	01/01/2024
FRANKLAND, JAMES MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82386	12/10/2024
GILLELAND, SCOTT BENJAMIN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139878	01/01/2024
GILLELAND, SCOTT BENJAMIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139878	12/10/2024
GREEN, JOHN C M D	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128019	01/01/2024
GREEN, JOHN C M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128019	12/10/2024
HENRY, RICHARD L	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	46736	01/01/2024
HENRY, RICHARD L	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	46736	12/10/2024
HIGGINS, MATTHEW JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18085	11/06/2025
HORTON, ELIZABETH MAY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120303	01/01/2024
HORTON, ELIZABETH MAY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120303	12/10/2024
JAIN, PRAVIN KUMAR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158406	01/01/2024
JAIN, PRAVIN KUMAR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158406	12/10/2024
LAZZELL, VALERIE ANNE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64805	01/01/2024
LAZZELL, VALERIE ANNE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64805	12/10/2024
LEE, ZACHARY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	171096	10/23/2025
LOEFFLER, NANCY L MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66089	01/01/2024
LOEFFLER, NANCY L MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66089	12/10/2024
LUIBRAND, NATHAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166293	11/04/2024
LYNCH, PATRICK	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20536	11/04/2024
MAI, HARRY THANHHAO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149964	01/01/2024
MAI, HARRY THANHHAO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149964	12/10/2024
MANGNITZ, NICHOLAS RYAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144262	09/15/2025
MARCHIO, WILLIAM ALAN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110912	01/01/2024
MARCHIO, WILLIAM ALAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110912	12/10/2024
MAURO, SALVATORE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155069	09/15/2025
MCLANAHAN, GREGORY ALLEN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82354	01/01/2024
MCLANAHAN, GREGORY ALLEN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82354	12/10/2024
MILLER, MICHAEL WILLIAM CARL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	88327	01/01/2024
MILLER, MICHAEL WILLIAM CARL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	88327	12/10/2024
MNOOKIN, STEPHEN CHARLES	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82157	01/01/2024
MNOOKIN, STEPHEN CHARLES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82157	12/10/2024
MOORE, LATASHA DENISE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129044	01/01/2024
MOORE, LATASHA DENISE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129044	12/10/2024
MYERS, JEFFREY ALLEN MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70940	01/01/2024
MYERS, JEFFREY ALLEN MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70940	12/10/2024
NAFISI, SHAHRAM	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127963	09/15/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
O'NEILL, JAMES FRANCIS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	54677	01/01/2024
O'NEILL, JAMES FRANCIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	54677	12/10/2024
O'TOOLE, JAMES THOMAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135702	09/15/2025
PALMERI, SHAWN ROBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139346	09/15/2025
RAYA SILVA, RAUL ANTONIO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	177576	11/06/2025
SAND, ROBERT IAN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16962	01/01/2024
SCHWINDT, TIANI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166663	11/04/2024
SELL, BRENCE ALAN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53808	01/01/2024
SELL, BRENCE ALAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53808	12/10/2024
STAPLETON, DAVID DION	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120024	01/01/2024
STAPLETON, DAVID DION	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120024	12/10/2024
SUNDAY, RENEE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84044	09/15/2025
TAYLOR, LIBERTY EVE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123779	01/01/2024
TAYLOR, LIBERTY EVE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123779	12/10/2024
THURMAN, NANCY M	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133939	01/01/2024
THURMAN, NANCY M	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133939	12/10/2024
TIAN, LING	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155905	01/01/2024
TIAN, LING	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155905	12/10/2024
TOTTEN, JAMES ALBERT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56833	01/01/2024
TOTTEN, JAMES ALBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56833	12/10/2024
WALKER, JAMES DEAROE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	117278	12/11/2024
WENLEDER, BRETT CHRISTIAN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109099	01/01/2024
WENLEDER, BRETT CHRISTIAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109099	12/10/2024
WILHOIT, CHRISTOPHER ANDREW M D	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72642	01/01/2024
WILHOIT, CHRISTOPHER ANDREW M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72642	12/10/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.